Defense Services Proposed to be Sold: 
None 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to 
Congress: July 31, 2018 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

The Netherlands—MK 54 Lightweight 
Torpedoes 

The Netherlands requests to buy one 
hundred six (106) MK 54 conversion 
kits. Also included are torpedo 
containers, Recoverable Exercise 
Torpedoes (REXTORP) with containers; 
Fleet Exercise Section (FES) and fuel 
tanks; air launch accessories for rotary 
wing aircraft; torpedo launcher interface 
cabinets;